
EEO DIRECTORY 
 

EEO Managers, EEO Counselors and 
Special Emphasis Program Managers 

Headquarters 
    
Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Staff 
 
Vacant - EEO Manager    
Jerry Folks - EEO Specialist (202) 354-7260  EEO    JFolks@usmint.treas.gov 
Netosha Clark - Program Analyst (202) 354-7260  EEO    NClark@usmint.treas.gov 
Maria Jackson - EEO Assistant (202) 354-7526  EEO    MJACKSON@usmint.treas.gov 
 

EEO Counselors 
 
Maria Jackson   (202) 354-7526  EEO    MJACKSON@usmint.treas.gov 
Sharon Ross    (202) 354-7592  SAM    SRoss@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Affirmative Employment Program (AEP)/ Special Emphasis Program (SEP) Manager 
 
Jerry Folks    (202) 354-7260  EEO    JFolks@Usmint.treas.gov  
 

African American Employment Program (AAEP) Manager 
 
Sharon Ross    (202) 354-7592  SAM    SRoss@usmint.treas.gov 
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Asian/Pacific American Employment Program (APAEP) Manager 

 
Perwaiz Chaudehry   (202) 354-7787   OIT    PChaudehry@usmint.treas.gov  
 

Persons with Disabilities Employment Program (PDEP) Manager 
 

Vacant    
 

Disabled Veterans Employment Program (DVEP) Manager 
 
Vacant    

Federal Women’s Employment Program (FWEP) Manager 
 
Barbara Johnson   (202) 354-7370  EEO    BJOHNSON@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Hispanic Employment Program (HEP) Manager 
 
Maria Jackson   (202) 354-7526  EEO    MJACKSON@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Native American Employment Program (NAEP) Manager 
 
Ethel Lopez    (202) 722-7439  OCIO    ELopez@usmint.treas.gov 
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Philadelphia Mint  
 
Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Manager 
 
Adrienne Cropp   (215) 408-0611  EEO    ACropp@usmint.treas.gov 
 
 

EEO Counselors 
   
Ronald Miller    (215) 408-0612  PM    RMiller@usmint.treas.gov 
Norman Patterson   (215) 408-0391  COIN    npatterson@usmint.treas.gov  
Charles Burke   (215) 408-0389  COIN    cburke@usmint.treas.gov 
Edward Brinkman   (215) 408-0367  PROT    ebrinkman@usmint.treas.gov 
Izzy Maldonado   (215) 408-0613  FM    IMALDONADO@usmint.treas.gov  
Edward Jurenka   (215) 408-0299  SUPP    ejurenka@usmint.treas.gov 
Karen Deloatch   (215) 408-0569  NUMI    kdeloatch@usmint.treas.gov 

  
 

African American Employment Program (AAEP) Manager 
 

Michael Walker   (215) 408-0296  PAE    MWalker@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Asian/Pacific American Employment Program (APAEP) Manager 
 

Anita Craig    (215) 408-0190  BAU    ACraig@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Federal Women’s Employment Program (FWEP) Manager 
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Vacant    
 

Hispanic Employment Program (HEP) Manager 
 

Eduardo  Gonzalez 408-0453  PE      (215) EGONZALEZ@usmint.treas.gov  
  

Persons with Disabilities/Disabled Veterans Employment Program (PD/DVP) Manager 
 

Verna Golden   (215) 408-0302  SUPP    VGolden@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Native American/Alaska Native Employment Program (NA/AN) Manager 
 

Jeffery Arter    (215) 408-0403  COIN    JLArter@usmint.treas.gov 
 
 
West Point Mint 
 
Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Manager 
 

Rosemary Flaherty   (845) 446-1707  SAFE    rflaherty@usmint.treas.gov 
 
 

EEO Counselors 
 

Henrietta Warner   (845) 446-6245  PROD    hwarner@usmint.treas.gov  
Rosemary Flaherty   (845) 446-1707  ESHE    rflaherty@usmint.treas.gov  
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African American Employment Program (AAEP) Manager 
 
Charles Flournoy   (845) 446-6217  PROD    cflournoy@usmint.treas.gov 
          

Asian/Pacific American Employment Program (APAEP) Manager 
 
Theresa Cornish   (845) 446-6252  QA    tcornish@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Persons with Disabilities/Disabled Veterans Employment Program (PD/DVEP) Manager 
 
Vacant      
 

Federal Women's Employment Program (FWEP) Manager 
 
Marion Stapleton   (845) 446-6209  IC    mstapleton@usmint.treas.gov  
          

Hispanic Employment Program (HEP) Manager 
 
Norman Medina   (845) 446-6238  PROT    nmedina@usmint.treas.gov  
 

Native American Employment Program (NAEP) Manager 
 
Theresia Mulonet   (845) 446-6210  IC    tmulonet@usmint.treas.gov  
          

Union Representative for EEO Advisory Committee 
 
Angela Gallagher   (845) 446-6264  BAU    AGallagher@usmint.treas.gov 
 
 
Denver Mint 
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Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Manager 
 

Danette Ramirez-Montoya  (303) 405-4908  EEO    DMontoya@usmint.treas.gov  
 

EEO Counselors 
 
Marilyn Benjamin   (303) 405-4685  COIN    mbenjamin@usmint.treas.gov  
Patrick Brown   (303) 405-4726  PAE    phbrown@usmint.treas.gov  
Mark Moody    (303) 405-4866  PROT    mmoody@usmint.treas.gov  
Lou Weyer    (303) 405-4866  PROT    lweyer@usmint.treas.gov 

 
African American Employment Program (AAEP) Manager 

 
Kera Vann    (303) 405-4741  DM    kvann@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Asian/Pacific American Employment Program (APAEP) Manager 
 

Frank Alba    (303) 405-4685  COIN    falba@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Persons with Persons with Disabilities Employment Program (PDEP) Manager 
 

Phyllis Soto    (303) 405-4645  BAU    psoto@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Disabled Veterans Employment Program (DVEP) Manager 
 

James Kincaid   (303) 405-4866  PROT    jkincaid@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Federal Women’s Employment Program (FWEP) Manager 
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Shari Ortega    (303) 405-4637  BAU    sortega@usmint.treas.gov 

 
Hispanic Employment Program (HEP) Manager 

 
Diana Montano   (303) 405-4675  HR    dmontano@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Native American Employment Program (NAEP) Manager 
 

Dale Lujan    (303) 405-4853  PE    dlujan@usmint.treas.gov 
 
  
San Francisco Mint 
 
Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Manager 
 
Teresa Richard   (415) 575-7737  EEO    TRichard@usmint.treas.gov  
 

EEO Counselors 
 
Eric Sturtevant   (415) 575-7738  PROT    ESTURTEVANT@usmint.treas.gov 
Kathy Thomas   (415) 575-7661  IM    KTHOMAS@usmint.treas.gov 
Roger Vasquez   (415) 575-7897  PED    RVASQUEZ@usmint.treas.gov 
   

African American Employment Program (AAEP) Manager 
 

Gabriella Goodman   (415) 575-7738  PROT    GGOODMAN@usmint.treas.gov 
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Asian/Pacific American Employment Program (APAEP) Manager 
 

Danny Tang    (415) 575-7718  PE    DTANG@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Persons with Disabilities Employment Program (PDEP) Manager 
 

Cynthia Irving   (415) 575-7653  HR    CIRVING@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Disabled Veterans Employment Program (DVEP) Manager 
 

Cynthia Irving   (415) 575-7653  HR    CIRVING@usmint.treas.gov 
 

Federal Women’s Employment Program (FWEP) Manager 
 

Vacant  
Hispanic Employment Program (HEP) Manager 

 
Carmen Fortier   (415) 575-7713  IM    CFORTIER@usmint.treas.gov 
 

 
 

Native American Employment Program (NAEP) Manager 
 

Vacant 
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Fort Knox Mint 
 

Name     Phone   Division/Office  E-mail 
 

EEO Counselor/SEPM 
 
Louis Roman    (502) 942-1194/1195 PROT    lroman@usmint.treas.gov 
 

EEO Counselor 
 
Lisa Puckett    (502) 942-1194/1195 PROT    lpuckett@usmint.treas.gov 
   
 
 
DIVISION/OFFICE REFERENCE KEY: 
 
BAU  – Budget and Accounting 
COIN – Coining 
DM  – Die Manufacturing 
EEO  – Equal Employment Opportunity 
ESHE –  Environmental, Safety, Health and Energy 
FM –  Facility Management 
HR – Human Resources 
IC – Internal Controls 
IM – Inventory Management 
NUMI –  Numismatic 
OIT –  Office of Information Technology 
OCIO – Office of the Chief Information Officer  
PAE – Public Affairs and Exhibits 
PROD – Production 
PROT – Protection 
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PE   – Plant Engineering 
PM – Production Maintenance 
QA – Quality Assurance 
SAFE – Safety 
SAM – Sales and Marketing 
SUPP – Supply 
 


